
                PALM BEACH COUNTY PICKLEBALL LEAGUE - CAPTAINS LIST - FALL 2021

TEAM CAPTAIN EMAIL PHONE

Division 1

1 Four Seasons 1 *Jeff Miller jeffmiller42@aol.com (914)262-4509

Alan Smith alanjsmith1999@gmail.com (415)810-5877

Howie Rowling hrowling@comcast.net (215) 962-4499

DJ Gold spineooooo@aol.com (954)752-4000

2 Hunter's Run 1 Disqualified

3 Valencia Bay 1 *Mike Ossip mossip@aol.com (215)350-3502

Tony Alessi tonypat7@yahoo.com (401)330-8169

Mat Buxbaum, Pro Mathewbuxbaum@gmail.com

4 Valencia Cove 1 *Kenny Friedman bhcken@gmail.com (954)471-6063

Larry Gefter larrygefter9@gmail.com (917)589-1579

Rick Weiss rweiss2086@aol.com (609)313-4229

Eric Faro, Pro vcsportsdirector@gmail.com (917)658-5204

Perry Sinett, pro perrysinett@juno.com (561)358-4315

5 Valencia Reserve 1 Disqualified

6 Villaggio Reserve 1 *Reis Trubow reist1@att.net (201)232-6074

Nancy Weinberg nan537@aol.com (516)644-3417

7 Woodfield CC 1 *David Finkelstein david@finkelstein.us (561)866-8500

Michael Sandberg moneyme8@aol.com (954)868-2599

Jeff Cohen, pro jcohen@woodfield.org (561)995-5213

Keith Kovach, pro Keithkovach4015@gmail.com (561)213-7317
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Division 2

1 Avalon Cascades *Jeffrey Frantz jeffreyfrantz44@yahoo.com (780)302-6622

Steve Gallof stevegallof@gmail.com (561)398-7776

Mark Dooley, Pro Mdooleytennis@gmail.com (561)719-4705

2 Bellaggio 1 *Fred Israel fredi6588@gmail.com (973)204-8406

Dan Jacobson  dlj11145@yahoo.com (561)267-6567

Pro - Mike Krooks mkrookspicklepro@yahoo.com (954)464-1508

3 Coral Lakes 1 *Anne Shames anneclpb@gmail.com (516)728-1726

Bill Gross williamgross@gmail.com  (561)279-7552

4 Polo Trace 1 *Neil Ostrow polopickleball@gmail.com (646)258-5621

Pro - Eden Lica edenlica@icloud.com (516)253-9697

5 Valencia Cove 2 *Jack Steinweis jzbe@aol.com (732)310-4535

Steve Rosen steverosen1203@gmail.com (561)445-0700

Eric Faro, Pro vcsportsdirector@gmail.com (917)658-5204

6 Valencia Pointe *Greg Gelman gelmang@yahoo.com (201)788-1361

Jean Leone jeanleone@aol.com (561)737-0841

Must play away no courts during renervation

7 Venetian Isles 1 *Ted Hammershlag rtrshammer@yahoo.com (631)495-4237

Lisa Kriger Ljrkriger@comcast.net (860)460-4534

8 Villaggio *Ken Shavelson kens11@comcast.net (561)706-5930

Andy Hosang lahosang@aol.com ((954)854-6572

Pro - Frankie Moulton villaggiotennispro@gmail.com (561)543-5512
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Division 3

1 Aberdeen CC 1 *Debbie Davis tripled34@aol.com (954)816-8650

Dave Arnauer daveA4433@gmail.com (561)810-8998

Scott Black , pro tennisproshop@aberdeencountryclub.com(561)737-8665

Chris Lee, pro c_lee@aberdeencountryclub.com (561)737-8665

2 Hunters Run 2 *Neil Sklar n.sklar@uniflexbags.com (516)650-8948

Dave Cordrey, pro tennis@huntersrun.net (561)734-6657

3 Lakes of Delray *Robin Warner wrenpro@icloud.com (718)207-1242

4 Palm Isles 1 *Steve Awerman evetsnamrewa1@gmail.com (201)280-3853

Bob Lacava Lacavas@me.com (508)776-7164

Scott Gruber Golfscott2@aol.com (845)596-1260

Kabelo Masiane, Pro (561)667-8472

5 Valencia Cove 3 *Larry Gever larrygever@gmail.com (908)361-8499

Robin Rosen robinkrosen@gmail.com (561)445-0600

Eric Faro, Pro vcsportsdirector@gmail.com (917)658-5204

6 Valencia Reserve 2 Disqualified

7 Villaggio Reserve 2 *Irwin Richt siam8600@gmail.com (845)709-1523

Arnie Wolinetz awol77@aol.com (516)984-2443

Marshall Feldman zigfel@hotmail.com (908)229-9273

8 Woodfield CC 2 *Ellen Kushell skispinjog@aol.com (561)267-9081

Rachel Miller rmiller@me.com (954)599-4299

Keith Kovach, pro Keithkovach4015@gmail.com (561)213-7317
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Division 4

1 Aberdeen CC 2 *Debbie Spina Dspina621@aol.com (954)937-2169

Scott Black , pro tennisproshop@aberdeencountryclub.com(561)737-8665

Chris Lee, pro c_lee@aberdeencountryclub.com (561)737-8665

2 Bellaggio 2 *Judith List judith.list13@gmail.com (516)318-5802

Helen Sperling hcs1126@gmail.com (516)445-5534

Beth Cohen bethcoopercohen@gmail.com (561)632-9609

Pro - Mike Krooks mkrookspicklepro@yahoo.com (954)464-1508

3 Coral Lakes 2 *Clara Agoada Cagoada@hotmail.com (617)406-8651

Michael Zeplin michael.zeplin@gmail.com (516)526-1192

4 Huntington Lakes *Mark Resnick markresnick17@gmail.com (516)312-2879

Bob Savar robertsavar70@gmail.com (856)275-4880

5 Tuscany Bay *Warren Berger wibathome@gmail.com (310)210-7611

Harris Chandler hcac4372@gmail.com (516)410-1386

6 Valencia Bay 2 *Steve Silverberg ssilvercom@aol.com (954)614-9098

Paul Frankel nwtp48@gmail.com (732)616-5456

7 Valencia Reserve 3 Disqualified

8 Venetian Isles 2 *Tony Guerriero tggraphics1005@aol.com (917)797-2586

Steve Bell ithaca73@yahoo.com (561)271-9446
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Division 5

1 Coral Lakes 3 *Michele Zeplin michele.zeplin@gmail.com (516)972-2875

Emile Abitol abitbolemile@yahoo.com (954)254-3747

2 Four Seasons 2 *Amy Bloom abbrunner58@hotmail.com (954)812-2706

Barb Goulay beg57@hotmail.com (785)341-6669

3 St Andrews CC *Serena Werber skwer1@aol.com (561)702-5907

Pro - Simon Evelyn sevelyn@standrewscc.com (561)843-3162

4 Valencia Bay 3 *Jerry Dorfman jad313@aol.com (267)402-7933

Diane Katims Dianekatims@gmail.com (561)302-3739

5 Valencia Cove 4 *Ron Wellikoff restoreitdoc@aol.com (954)224-1024

Rick Tabakin tabakinehs@aol.com (908)914-6335

Eric Faro, Pro vcsportsdirector@gmail.com (917)658-5204

6 Valencia Isles *Marcia Lynch marcia.lynch7@gmail.com (909)222-5546

Jaynee Weinstein jaynee_weinstein@yahoo.com (516)435-3114

Ruth Halperin hjhal@comcast.net (312)969-9876

7 Valencia Sound *Cathie Izen cathieizen@gmail.com (845)300-7155

Jodi Krauss Jodibkrauss@gmail.com (954) 649-1596

Pro - Blake Potter blakepotter22@gmail.com (908)433-0750

8 Valencia Reserve 4 Disqualified
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Division 6

1 Aberdeen CC 3 *Donna Doyle dmdoyle@optonline.net (845)891-9405

Scott Black , pro tennisproshop@aberdeencountryclub.com(561)737-8665

Chris Lee, pro c_lee@aberdeencountryclub.com (561)737-8665

2 Coral Lakes 4 *Robin O'Connor rpeoconnor52@gmail.com (561)251-4634

Carol Taxman caroljtaxmanltd@comcast.net (847)624-5367

3 Four Seasons 3 *Marci Rowling mrowling@aol.com (215)962-4307 

Debbie Rogers drogers903@gmail.com (410)852-2644

4 Palm Isles 2 *Alan Lerner Glazier55@aol.com (516)906-0641

Don Lachs Dlachs1223@yahoo.com (914)280-2655

Pro-Kabelo Masiane (561)667-8472

5 Polo Trace 2 *Ron Halom rhalom@yahoo.com (817)929-0634

6 Valencia Bay 4 *Rona Borbonaro Ronabordonaro@optonline.net (631)252-3536

Mark Regen mregen@aol.com (571) 499-7030  

7 Venetian Isles 3 *Art Scarlatti artscarlatti@gmail.com (302)733-0559

Jules Frankel Jffrankel1@gmail.com (516)462-4211

Marty Landin mglandin@hotmail.com (561)523-2080
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